PROJECT #

TAPNU-TA25(900
TAPAA-TA25(901
TAPNU-TA25(902
TAPNU-TA25(903
TAPAA-TA25(904
TAPAA-TA25(905
TAPNU-TA25(906
TAPNU-TA25(907
TAPAA-TA25(908
TAPNU-TA25(909
TAPNU-TA2(910)
TAPUC-TA25(911)
TAPSU-TA25(912)
TAPSU-TA25(913)
TAPAA-TA25(914)
TAPAA-TA25(915)
TAPAA-TA25(916)
TAPAA-TA25(917)
TAPNU-TA25(918)
TAPAA-TA25(919)
TAPNU-TA25(920)
TAPAA-TA25(921)
TAPAA-TA25(922)

(923)

(924)

(925)

(926)

(927)

(928)

(929)

(930)

TAPAA-TA25(923
TAPNU-TA25(924
TAPAA-TA25(925
TAPNU-TA25(926
TAPAA-TA25(927
TAPUC-TA25(928
TAPAA-TA25(929
TAPAA-TA25(930

SPONSOR

City of Albertville
City of Fort Payne
Town of Fyffe
City of Owens Cross Roads
City of Rainsville
City of Russellville
City of Aliceville
City of Fayette
City of Jasper
City of Brookwood
City of Centreville
City of Clanton
City of Jacksonville
City Oxford
City of Roanoke
City of Bessemer
Jefferson Co. Commission
Auburn University
Town of Autaugaville
Town of Pike Road
City of Abbeville
Andalusia City Bd. of Ed.
City of Ashford
City of Enterprise
City of Opp
City of Monroeville
City of Thomasville
City of Daphne
Town of Elberta
City of Foley
City of Robertsdale

FY 2025 TAP SELECTED PROJECTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Downtown ADA sidewalk improvements along various streets
Downtown sidewalk improvements along Gault Ave. (US-11/SR-35) - Phase Il
ADA compliant sidewalk improvements along the west side of Church Street
ADA sidewalk improvements along Wilson Mann Road
Sidewalk improvements along the north side of SR-35 (Main St. East) - Phase Il
Sidewalks along Washington Ave., Jackson Ave. & Montgomery Street
Downtown streetscape improvements along 3rd Avenue NW
Downtown streetscape improvements along 1st Avenue NE and 1st Street NE
Downtown streetscape improvements along 17th Street, 2nd Avenue, & 3rd Avenue - Phase Il
Pedestrian walkway along Miner's Memorial Parkway
Sidewalk improvements along various streets
Sidewalk extension on US-31 (7th Street)
Pedestrian safety improvements along SR-21 from Dyer Street to Drayton St.
Downtown streetscape improvements along Main Street
Sidewalks along Chestnut Street, College Street and Lafayette/W. Point Street
Streetscape improvements along 2nd Avenue N., 3rd Avenue North & 4th Avenue North
Sidewalk improvements in District 1 and District 4
Sidewalks along Wire Road
Sidewalaks along Dutch Bend Street
Sidewalk along Vaughn Road and Pike Road
Sidewalk improvements along Bradley St., East Kelly St., East Williams St. & Columbia Rd.
Sidewalks inside the campuses of the Andalusia Jr. HS and High School
Downtown streetscape improvements along North Broadway Street and Church Street

Sidewalk improvements along Bellwood Road

Sidewalk improvements along Main St., West Park Ave., East Park Ave., Whaley St. & West Hart Ave.

Sidewalks along SR-21 (South Alabama Avenue)
Sidewalks along Old Highway 5 and Martin Luther King Jr. Street
Sidewalk along Pollard Road and Park Drive
Sidewalk improvements along various streets
Sidewalk improvements along SR-59 from Azalea Avenue to Pride Blvd.

Sidewalk improvements along Buck Rd., Wilters St., College Ave. and US-90

TOTAL:

FED AMOUNT

$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$480,000.00
$148,437.00
$800,000.00
$463,284.38
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$783,700.00
$773,967.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$797,234.53
$800,000.00
$299,060.00
$586,966.00
$361,300.00
$800,000.00
$333,480.00
$800,000.00
$724,780.00
$799,060.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00
$669,380.00
$800,000.00
$800,000.00

$21,620,648.91



	Selections

